CERTIFICATE

Operator:
Vestkorn Milling AS

Kvernvn. 62
4120 TAU

Organization number: 994423592
Customer number:31553 \\ Certificate number: 37271 \\
Date of control: 17.09.2020

This document has been issued on the basis of Article 29 (1) of Regulation (EC) No 834/2007
and Regulation (EC) No 889/2008 for the scope specified in the Annex.

The operator is subject to control and meets the requirements laid down in the named
regulations.

The certificate is valid until the next certification but no later than 31.12.2021.
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Appendix to Certificate

The annex is only valid in conjunction with certificate no. 37271
Vestkorn Milling AS

Kvernvn. 62

4120 TAU
Organization number: 994423592
Customer number: 31553
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30453
31549

30461

31548
30455
30456
30460
30457
31539
30458
30459
30452
30464
30462
30463
31550

Registrations

Name Status Comments

Processing and marketing of | @-label / Organic

products according to list

Brown beans

Extruded starch incl. Coldgel

and Petfood binder

Pea fibre concentrate incl
Fibradan

Pea flour

Pea protein concentrate
Pea starch concentrate
Faba beans

Faba fibre concentrate
Faba flour

Faba protein concentrate
Faba starch concentrate
Yellow decorticated peas
Yellow split peas

Whole yellow peas
Marrow fat peas
Textured protein

@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic

@-label / Organic

@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic
@-label / Organic

This attachment to the certificate is Debio property and will be withdrawn upon withdrawal,
rejection or modification of authentication scope. Only original certificate with a signature is valid.
The annex is valid with the certificate.



