

CERTIFICATE

Operator:

Vestkorn Milling AS Kvernvn. 62 4120 TAU

Organization number: 994423592 Customer number: 31553 \\ Certificate number: 37271 \\
Date of control: 17.09.2020

This document has been issued on the basis of Article 29 (1) of Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 and Regulation (EC) No 889/2008 for the scope specified in the Annex.

The operator is subject to control and meets the requirements laid down in the named regulations.

The certificate is valid until the next certification but no later than 31.12.2021.

Debio No-øko-01

Bjørkelangen, 27.11.2020

Ann-Helen Juve
Quality auditor



Appendix to Certificate

The annex is only valid in conjunction with certificate no. 37271

Vestkorn Milling AS

Kvernvn. 62 4120 TAU

Organization number: 994423592 Customer number: 31553

Page 2 of 2

Registrations

	Name	Status	Comments
Activities			
	Processing and marketing of products according to list	Ø-label / Organic	
Products			

Products		
30453	Brown beans	Ø-label / Organic
31549	Extruded starch incl. Coldgel and Petfood binder	Ø-label / Organic
30461	Pea fibre concentrate incl Fibradan	Ø-label / Organic
31548	Pea flour	Ø-label / Organic
30455	Pea protein concentrate	Ø-label / Organic
30456	Pea starch concentrate	Ø-label / Organic
30460	Faba beans	Ø-label / Organic
30457	Faba fibre concentrate	Ø-label / Organic
31539	Faba flour	Ø-label / Organic
30458	Faba protein concentrate	Ø-label / Organic
30459	Faba starch concentrate	Ø-label / Organic
30452	Yellow decorticated peas	Ø-label / Organic
30464	Yellow split peas	Ø-label / Organic
30462	Whole yellow peas	Ø-label / Organic
30463	Marrow fat peas	Ø-label / Organic
31550	Textured protein	Ø-label / Organic

This attachment to the certificate is Debio property and will be withdrawn upon withdrawal, rejection or modification of authentication scope. Only original certificate with a signature is valid. The annex is valid with the certificate.